43 Richfield Township Board Meeting AGENDA Monday March 11, 2019 7:30 p.m. Township Boardroom

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2 Greeting/Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3 Roll Call.
- 4 Approve Agenda
- 5. Review & Accept Minutes: February 11th, 2019 & Special Meeting March 5, 2019
- 6. Introduction of Guests
- 7. Public comments on any items on the agenda.
 Note: 1) Three (3) minutes will be allowed for an individual addressing the board. Each individual present will be given an opportunity to address the board.
 2) Please refrain from being redundant.
 - 3) All comments are to be directed to the chair.
- 8. Presentation of Bills & Payment. (Roll call vote)
- 9. Review/Accept Treasurers Report

PUBLIC HEARING MDNR RECREATION PASSPORT GRANT APPLICATION

- 10. New Business:
 - 1) Resolution 19-05 Recreation Passport grant
 - 2) Resolution 19-03 Postpone creation of Fire Protection Special Assessment
 - 3) Consideration of zoning ordinance amendment regarding frontage width for 10 ac. +
 - 4) Resolution 19-06 Consumers Street Light Hawk Drive
 - 5) Increase all building permit fees for residential & commercial
- 11 Unfinished Business
- 12. Department Report

Police Report Fire Authority Planning Commission Building Department/Ordinance Enforcement Assessor Parks & Recreation

- 13. Any General Public Comments:
- 14. Announcements:
- 15. Next Regular Meeting: Monday, April 8th 2019
- 16. Adjournment

The Richfield Township board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as a signer for the hearing impaired and audiotapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon 7 days notice to the Richfield Township board. Individual with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Richfield Board by writing or calling the following; Richfield Township, 5381 N. State Road, Davison, MI. 48423, Phone: **810-653-3564**